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NOTABLE STORYLINES
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+ The Browns will have to wait quite a bit for their first turn in
the 2023 NFL Draft, but they'll still have eight picks at their
disposal from Rounds 3-7.

+ Cleveland's first-round pick sits with the Texans at 12th
overall after the trade for QB Deshaun Watson last offseason,
which included first-round picks from 2022, 2023 and 2024 as
well as a 2023 third-round pick and 2024 fourth-round pick.
The Browns received a 2024 fifth-round pick from Houston in
return.

The Browns also traded their second-round pick to the Jets
on March 22 in the deal that acquired WR Elijah Moore and a
third-round pick.

+ The team also received two third-round compensatory draft
picks last year, one in 2022 and one in 2023, following the
Minnesaota Vikings' hiring of Kwesi Adofo-Mensah to be their
next general manager, who was the Browns' Vice President of
Football Operations.

SETTING THE STAGE

 The first round will start at 8 p.m. ET on Thursday, April 27.
* Rounds two and three start at 7 p.m. ET on Friday, April 28.

* Rounds four through seven will air at noon ET on Saturday, April
29.

+All rounds will air on ABC, ESPN, ESPN Deportes and NFL Network.

- Teams have a 10-minute time limit per selection in the first
round, seven minutes per choice in the second round, five
minutes per pick in Rounds 3-6 and four minutes per selection
for the seventh round and all compensatory selection choices.

BROWNS COMMUNICATIONS STAFF

PETER JOHN-BAPTISTE, CHIEF COMMUNICATIONS OFFICER
pjohn-baptiste@clevelandbrowns.com, (440) 891-5015

DAN MURPHY, DIRECTOR, FOOTBALL COMMUNICATIONS
dmurphy@clevelandbrowns.com, (440) 824-3659

MIKE ANNARELLA, MANAGER, COMMUNICATIONS
mannarella@clevelandbrowns.com, (440) 891-5096

DOMINIQUE PAGE, COORDINATOR, COMMUNICATIONS
dpage@clevelandbrowns.com, (440) 891-5025

2023 first through third-round orders
Last pick by position and round

New era selections by paosition

Draft picks by schaoal

BROWNS 2023 DRAFT SELECTIONS AS OF 4/20/2023

RD  OVR  PLAYER
3 IC

(VIANEW YORK JETS)

3 98

(COMPENSATORY SELECTION)

4 111

4 126

(VIA MINNESOTA VIKINGS)
0 140

(VIALOS ANGELES RAMS)
0 142

6 130

! 229

E[]Ell DRAFT PICKS

end round pick
3rd round pick
5th round pick (via CAR)
5th round pick
Bth round pick (via HOU)
7th round pick (via ATL)
7th round pick
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BROWNS’ THIRD-ROUND SELECTIONS SINCE 1970

NO. 74 OVERALL SELECTIONS SINCE 1370

YEAR

2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2017

2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2013
2012
2010
2010
2006
2005
2003
2002
2001
2000
2000
1989
1999
1995
18995
1984
1993
18992
1992
1991

1980
1988
1987
1987
1983
1980
1979

1978

1978

1976

1975

1973

1971

1971

PICK

68
78
99
81
88
gv
80
67
65
65
76
83
K4
96
71
84
68
87
85
92
78
67
84
76
65
63
79
62
76
84
84
75
83
65
78
o7
73
K4
80
82
68
e
70
67
68
65
57
67
66
68

PLAYER

Martin Emerson
Alex Wright
David Bell
Anthony Schwartz
Jordan Elliott
Jacob Phillips
Sione Takitaki
Chad Thomas
Larry Ogunjobi
Carl Nassib
Shon Coleman
Cody Kessler
Duke Johnson
Xavier Cooper
Christian Kirksey
Terrance West
Leon McFadden
John Hughes
Colt McCoy
Shawn Lauvao
Travis Wilson
Charlie Frye
Chris Crocker
Melvin Fowler
James Jackson
Travis Prentice
JaJuan Dawson
Daylon McCutcheon
Marguis Smith
Eric Zeier

Mike Frederick
Romeo Bandison
Mike Caldwell
Bill Johnson
Gerald Dixon
James Jones
Anthony Pleasant
Van Waiters
Tim Manoa

Jeff Jaeger
Reggie Camp
Cliff Odom

Jim Ramey
Larry Collins
Mark Miller
Dave Logan
Oscar Roan

Bob Crum

Paul Staroha
Charlie Hall

P0S
CB
DE
WR
WR
DT
LB
LB
DE
DT
DE

T
QB
RB
DT
LB
RB
DB
DT
QB

G

WR
QB
DB

C
RB
RB

WR
DB
DB
QB
DE
DT
LB
DT
LB
DT
DE
LB
RB

K
DE
LB
DE
RB
QB

WR
TE
DE
WR
LB

YEAR  PLAYER P0S TEAM
2022 Desmond Ridder QB ATL
2021 Benjamin St-Juste DB WAS
2020 Zack Baun LB NOR
2019 Devin Singletary RB BUF
2018 Geron Christian T WAS
2017  Chris Wormley DE BAL
2016 KeiVarae Russell CB KAN
2015 Owamagbe Odighizuwa DE NYG
2014  Jay Bromley 0T NYG
2013 Terrance Williams WR DAL
2012 Donald Stephenson T KAN
2011  Ryan Mallett 0B NWE
2010 D'Anthony Smith DT JAX
2009 Glen Coffee RB SFO
2008 Dan Connor LB CAR
2007 Yamon Figurs WR BAL
2006 Brian Calhoun RB DET
2005 Justin Tuck DE NYG
2004 Tim Anderson DT BUF
2003 Kevin Curtis WR STL
2002 Joe Jefferson DB IND
2001 Steve Smith Sr. WR CAR
2000 Steve Warren 0T GNB
19989 Kris Farris T PIT
1998 Jammi German WR ATL
1997 Michael Hamilton LB SDG
1996 Terry Killens LB HOU
1995  Curtis Martin HOF RB NWE
1994  Jim Flanigan DT CHI
1993  Will Shields HOF G KAN
1992 Paul Siever G WAS
1991 David Daniels WR SEA
1990 Marion Hobby DE MIN
1989 Anthony Dilweg 0B GNB
1988 James Hasty DB NYJ
1987  Cliff Hicks DB RAM
1986 Mark Walen DT DAL
1985  Liffort Hobley DB PIT
1984  Ernest Anderson RB DET
1983 Stephen Starring WR NWE
1982 Jerry Bell TE TAM
1981 Tim Irwin T MIN
1980 Larry Carter DB DEN
1979  Tony Franklin K PHI
1978 Brad Shearer DT CHI
1977 Rick Scribner G GNB
1976  Gary Barbaro DB KAN
1975  Wayne Baker 0T SFO
1974  Roscoe Word DB NYJ
1973 Tom Macleod LB GNB
1972  Tom Myers DB NOR
1971  Dale Farley LB MIA
1970 Ara Person TE BAL
BROWNS ALL-TIME NO. 74 OVERALL SELECTIONS

YEAR PLAYER P0S

1966 Randy Schultz RB

1963 Tom Bloom B

1951 Dan Rogas G
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2022 DRAFT ORDER (ROUNDS 1-3)

ROUND1

1) Carolina Panthers (from Chicago)
2) Houston Texans

3) Arizona Cardinals

4) Indianapolis Colts

5) Seattle Seahawks (from Denver)
B) Detroit Lions (from L.A. Rams)

7) Las Vegas Raiders

8) Atlanta Falcons

9) Chicago Bears (from Carolina)
10) Philadelphia Eagles (from New Orleans)
11) Tennessee Titans

12) Houston Texans (from Cleveland)
13) New York Jets

14) New England Patriots

15) Green Bay Packers

16) Washington Commanders

17) Pittsburgh Steelers

18) Detroit Lions

19) Tampa Bay Buccaneers

20) Seattle Seahawks

21) Los Angeles Chargers

22) Baltimore Ravens

23) Minnesota Vikings

24) Jacksonville Jaguars

25) New York Giants

26) Dallas Cowboys

27) Buffalo Bills

28] Cincinnati Bengals

29) New Orleans Saints (from San Francisco through
Miami and Denver)

30) Philadelphia Eagles

31) Kansas City Chiefs

ROUND 2

32) Pittsburgh Steelers (from Chicago)
33) Houston Texans

34) Arizona Cardinals

35) Indianapolis Colts

36) Los Angeles Rams

37) Seattle Seahawks (from Denver)
38) Las Vegas Raiders

39) Carolina Panthers

40) New Orleans Saints

41) Tennessee Titans

42) New York Jets (from Cleveland)
43) New York Jets

44) Atlanta Falcons

45) Green Bay Packers

48) New England Patriots

47) Washington Commanders

48) Detroit Lions

49) Pittsburgh Steelers

50) Tampa Bay Buccaneers

51) Miami Dolphins

52) Seattle Seahawks

53) Chicago Bears (from Baltimore)
54) Los Angeles Chargers

55) Detroit Lions (from Minnesota)

56) Jacksonville Jaguars

57) New York Giants

58] Dallas Cowboys

59] Buffalo Bills

B0) Cincinnati Bengals

B1) Chicago Bears (from San Francisco through Carolina)
62) Philadelphia Eagles

63) Kansas City Chiefs

ROUND 3

B4) Chicago Bears

B5]) Houston Texans

B66) Arizona Cardinals

67) Denver Broncos (from Indianapolis)

68) Denver Broncos

69) Los Angeles Rams

70] Las Vegas Raiders

71]) New Orleans Saints

72) Tennessee Titans

73) Houston Texans (from Cleveland)

74) Cleveland Browns (from N.Y. Jets)

75) Atlanta Falcons

76) New England Patriots (from Carolina)

77) Los Angeles Rams (from New England through Miami)
78) Green Bay Packers

79) Indianapolis Colts (from Washington)

80) Pittsburgh Steelers

81) Detroit Lions

82) Tampa Bay Buccaneers

83) Seattle Seahawks

84) Miami Dolphins

85) Los Angeles Chargers

86) Baltimore Ravens

87) Minnesota Vikings

88) Jacksonville Jaguars

89) New York Giants

90) Dallas Cowboys

91) Buffalo Bills

92) Cincinnati Bengals

93) Caralina Panthers (from San Francisco)

94) Philadelphia Eagles

95]) Kansas City Chiefs

96) Arizona Cardinals (Compensatory Selection)

97) Washington Commanders (Compensatory Selection)
98) Cleveland Browns (Special Compensatory Selection)
99) San Francisco 489ers (Special Compensatory Selection)
100) Las Vegas Raiders from Kansas City Chiefs through
New York Giants (Special Compensatory Selection)

101) San Francisco 49ers (Special Compensatory Selection)
102) San Francisco 49ers (Special Compensatory Selection)
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

LAST PICK BY POSITION AND ROUND

POS.

QB

RB

FB

WR

TE

oL

LAST YEAR

2018
2017
2016
2004
2000
1986

2012
2018
2015
2003
2022
2021
2017

1892
1867
1887
2011
1966
2015
2012

2016
201e*
2022
2018
2016
2022
2007

2017
1964
1875
2020

2015
1980

2020
2018
2016
2021
2017
2020
2022

ROUND

~ouas=® g

*Supplemental Draft

NAME SCHoOL
Baker Mayfield Oklahoma
DeShone Kizer Notre Dame

Southern California
Louisiana Tech

Cody Kessler
Luke McCown

Spergon Wynn SW Texas State

Mike Norseth Kansas
Trent Richardson Alabama
Nick Chubb Georgia
Duke Johnson Jr. Miami (Fla.)
Lee Suggs Virginia Tech
Jerome Ford Cincinnati
Demetric Felton Jr. UCLA
Matthew Dayes N.C. State
Tommy Vardell Stanford
Larry Conjar Notre Dame
Tim Manoa Penn State
Owen Marecic Stanford

Randy Schultz IA St. Teacher’s
Malcolm Johnson Mississippi State

Brad Smelley Alabama
Corey Coleman Baylor
Josh Gordon Baylor
David Bell Purdue
Antonio Callaway Florida
Rashard Higgins Colorado State
Michael Woods II Oklahoma
Syndric Steptoe Arizona
David Njoku Miami (Fla.)
Bill Traux Louisiana State
Oscar Roan SMU

Harrison Bryant Florida Atlantic

Randall Telfer Southern California
Scott Galbraith Southern California

Jedrick Wills Jr. Alabama
Austin Corbett Nevada
Shon Coleman Auburn
James Hudson Cincinnati
Rod Johnson Florida State
Nick Harris Washington
Dawson Deaton Texas Tech

POS.  LASTYEAR

DL 2017
2011
2022
2022
2005
2017
2022

LB 2013
2016
2021
2020
2016
2021
2012
2016

DB 2021
2020
2022
2018
2021
2018
2018

K/P -
1978
1987
2022
2019

2017

ROUND
la
ca
3b
4a

5
5]
7a

NAME SCHoOL
Myles Garrett Texas AGM
Jabaal Sheard Pittsburgh
Alex Wright UAB
Perrion Winfrey Oklahoma
David McMillan Kansas
Caleb Brantley Florida
Isaiah Thomas Oklahoma

Barkevious Mingo Louisiana State
Emmanuel Oghah Oklahoma State
Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah ~ Notre Dame
Jacob Phillips Louisiana State

Joe Schobert Wisconsin
Tony Fields II West Virginia
Emmanuel Acho Texas
Scooby Wright 111 Arizona
Greg Newsome II Northwestern
Grant Delpit Louisiana State
Martin Emerson Jr. Miss. State
Sheldrick Redwine Miami (Fla.)
Richard LeCounte III Georgia
Simeon Thomas Louisiana
Donnie Lewis Jr. Tulane
J. Evans (P/QB) N.C. State
Jeff Jaeger Washington
Cade York Louisiana State
Austin Seibert Oklahoma

Zane Gonzalez Arizona State

Some players prior to 1964 were listed only as back (B) or end (E)
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

NEW ERA SELECTIONS BY POSITION (1999-PRESENT)

POS.
0Bs (11)

RBs (20)

WRs (28]

NAME ROUND YEAR Jordan Payton 5th 2016
Tim Couch 1st 1999 Rashard Higgins 5th 2016
Spergon Wynn 6th 2000 Antonio Callaway Lth 2018
Luke McCown Uth 2004 Damion Ratley Bth 2018
Charlie Frye 3rd 2005 Donovan Peoples-Jones  Bth 2020
Brady Quinn 1st 2007 Anthony Schwartz 3rd 20el
Colt McCoy 3rd 2010 David Bell 3rd 2022
Brandon Weeden 1st 2012 Michael Woods II 6th 20e?
Johnny Manziel 1st 2014
Cody Kessler 3rd 2016 TEs (10)  James Dearth Bth 1999
DeShone Kizer 2nd 2017 Aaron Shea Uth 2000
Baker Mayfield 1st 2018 Darnell Sanders Lth 2002
Kellen Winslow 1st 2004
Madre Hill 7th 1999 Martin Rucker Lth 2008
Travis Prentice 3rd 2000 Jordan Cameron Uth 2011
James Jackson 3rd 2001 Randall Telfer 6th 2015
William Green 1st 2002 Seth DeValve Uth 2016
Lee Suggs Uth 2003 David Njoku 1st 2017
Adimchinoche Echemandu 7th 2004 Harrison Bryant Uth 2020
Jerome Harrison 5th 2006
Lawrence Vickers Bth 2006 oL (27) Brad Bedell Bth 2000
James Davis Bth 2009 Manuia Sevea 7th 2000
Montario Hardesty 2nd 2010 Paul Zukauskas 7th 2001
Owen Marecic Uth 2011 Melvin Fowler 3rd 2002
Trent Richardson 1st 2012 Joaquin Gonzalez Tth 2002
Brad Smelley Tth 2012 Jeff Faine 1st 2003
Terrance West 3rd 2014 Kirk Chambers 6th 2004
Duke Johnson Jr. 3rd 2015 Jonathan Dunn Tth 2005
Malcolm Johnson Bth 2015 Isaac Sowells Uth 2006
Matthew Dayes Tth 2017 Joe Thomas 1st 2007
Nick Chubb end 2018 Alex Mack 1st 2009
Demetric Felton Jr. Bth 2021 Shawn Lauvao 3rd 2010
Jerome Ford 5th 2022 Jason Pinkston 5th 2011
Mitchell Schwartz end 2012
Kevin Johnson 2nd 1999 Ryan Miller 5th 2012
Darrin Chiaverini 5th 1999 Garrett Gilkey 7th 2013
Dennis Northcutt 2nd 2000 Joel Bitonio 2nd 2014
JaJuan Dawson 3rd 2000 Cameron Erving 1st 2015
Quincy Morgan 2nd 2001 Shon Coleman 3rd 2016
Andre King 7th 2001 Spencer Drango 5th 2016
Andre’ Davis 2nd 2002 Rod Johnson 5th 2017
Braylon Edwards 1st 2005 Austin Corbett end 2018
Travis Wilson 3rd 2006 Drew Forbes 5th 2019
Syndric Steptoe 7th 2007 Jedrick Wills Jr. 1st 2020
Paul Hubbard Bth 2008 Nick Harris Bth 2020
Brian Robiskie 2nd 2009 James Hudson U4th 2021
Mohamed Massaquoi 2nd 2009 Dawson Deaton Tth 2022
Carlton Mitchell Bth 2010 *Supplemental Draft
Greg Little 2nd 2011
Josh Gordon* end 2012 POSITION  NAME ROUND YEAR
Travis Benjamin 5th 2012 DL (30) Marcus Spriggs Bth 1999
Vince Mayle Uth 2015 Courtney Brown 1st 2000
Corey Coleman 1st 2016 Eric Chandler 7th 2000

Ricardo Louis Uth 2016 Gerard Warren 1st 2001
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

LBs (31)

Antonio Garay
Amon Gordon
David McMillan
Andrew Hoffman
Babatunde Oshinowo
Melila Purcell
Chase Pittman
Ahtyba Rubin
Cliff Geathers
Phil Taylor
Jabaal Sheard
John Hughes
Billy Winn
Armonty Bryant
Danny Shelton
Xavier Cooper
Carl Nassib
Myles Garrett
Larry Ogunjoi
Caleb Brantley
Chad Thomas
Jordan Elliott
Tommy Togiai
Alex Wright
Perrion Winfrey
Isaiah Thomas

Rahim Abdullah
Wali Rainer
Kendall Ogle
Jeremiah Pharms
Kevin Bentley

Ben Taylor

Andra Davis
Chaun Thompson
Nick Speegle
Kamerion Wimbley
D’Qwell Jackson
Leon Williams
Beau Bell

Alex Hall

David Veikune
Kaluka Maiava
James-Michael Johnson
Emmanuel Acho
Barkevious Mingo
Christian Kirksey
Nate Orchard
Hayes Pullard
Emmanuel Ogbah
Joe Schobert
Scooby Wright ITI
Genard Avery
Sione Takitaki
Mack Wilson
Jacob Phillips
Jeremiah Owusu-Koramoah

6th
5th
5th
6th
6th
B6th
7th
6th
B6th
1st
end
3rd
6th
7th
1st
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
B6th
3rd
3rd
Uth
3rd
Uth
7th

end
Uth
6th
5th
Uth
Uth
5th
end
6th
1st
end
Uth
Uth
7th
end
Uth
Uth
B6th
1st
3rd
end
7th
end
Uth
7th
5th
3rd
5th
3rd
2nd

2003
2004
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2020
2021
2022
2022
2022

1999
1989
1999
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2005
2006
2006
2006
2008
2008
2008
2008
2012
2012
2013
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2018
2019
2019
2020
2021

DBs (44)

Tony Fields IT

Daylon McCutcheon
Marquis Smith
Lewis Sanders
Anthony Malbrough
Lamar Chapman
Rashidi Barnes
Anthony Henry
Michael Jameson
Chris Crocker
Michael Lehan
Sean Jones
Brodney Poaol
Antonio Perkins
DeMario Minter
Justin Hamilton
Eric Wright
Brandon McDonald
Don Carey

Coye Francies

Joe Haden

T.J. Ward

Larry Asante
Buster Skrine

Eric Hagg

Trevin Wade

Leon McFadden
Jamoris Slaughter
Justin Gilbert
Pierre Desir
Ibraheim Campbell
Charles Gaines

Ifo Ekpre-Olomu
Derrick Kindred
Trey Caldwell
Jabrill Peppers
Howard Wilson
Denzel Ward
Simeon Thomas
Greedy Williams
Sheldrick Redwine
Donnie Lewis Jr.
Grant Delpit

Greg Newsome 11
Richard LeCounte III
Martin Emerson Jr.

Specialists () Ryan Pontbriand (LS)

Total: 205

Zane Gonzalez (K)
Austin Seibert (K)
Cade York (K)

5th

3rd
3rd
Lth
5th
5th
7th
Uth
6th
3rd
5th
end
end
Lth
5th
7th
end
5th
B6th
6th
1st
end
5th
5th
Tth
7th
3rd
6th
1st
Uth
Lth
6th
7th
Uth
6th
1st
Lth
1st
6th
end
Lth
7th
end
1st
5th
3rd

5th
Tth
5th
4th

2021

1898
1898
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2003
2003
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
201e
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2020
2021
2021
2022

2003
2017
2018
2022

2023 Cleveland Browns NFL Draft Release * 7



BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (ABILENE CHRISTIAN - BOSTON UNIVERSITY)

SCHooL
Abilene Christian (2)

Adams State (1)
Akron (3)

Alabama (12)

Alabama AGM (1)

Alabama at Birmingham (1)

Arizona (15)

Arizona State (7)

Arkansas (7)

Army (1)

NAME

Bob Oliver

Tom Humphrey
Don Crockroft
Don Williams
John Buddenberg
Charlie Frye

Clell Hobson

Don Comstock
Edward Versrille
David Ray

Cecil Dowdy
Lester Sims
Ozzie Newsome
Antionio Langham
Trent Richardson
Brad Smelley
Mack Wilson
Jedrick Wills Jr.
Thomas Hopkins
Alex Wright

Ed Brown

John Briscoe
Rickey Stevenson
Larry McKee

Bob Crum
Ransom Terrell
Brian Murray
Charles Nash
Cleveland Croshy
Mike Robinson
Dennis Northcutt
Manuia Savea
Syndric Steptoe
Trevin Wade
Scooby Wright 11T
Fair Hooker

Hugh McKinnis
Steve Holden
Chris Lorenzo
Ron Brown
Shawn Lauvao
Zane Gonzalez
Fred Williams
Preston Carpenter
George Walker
Floyd Hogan
Roland Sales
Nick Miller
Madre Hill
Robert Mischak

POS.

DE
T
K/P
WR
oT
QB
B
B
FB
DB
LB
DE
WR
CB
RB
FB
LB
T
T
DE
G
LB
CB
G
DE
LB
oT
WR
DE
DE
WR
oL
WR
DB
LB
FL
HB
WR
DT
WR
OL
K
T
HB
0B
DB
RB
LB
RB
E

ROUND  YEAR
Irth 1969
10th 1973
3rd 1867
16th 1967
10th 1989
3rd 2005
29th 1953
8th 1957
11th 1964
16th 1966
8th 1867
end 1972

st 1978
1st 1994
st 2012
7th 2012
5th 2019
1st 2020
10th 1983
3rd 2022
19th 1958
Sth 1964
Gth 1970
8th 1972
3rd 1973
15th 1974
13th 1976
11th 1977
2nd 1980
Gth 1981
2nd 2000
7th 2000
7th 2007
7th 2012
fth 2016
5th 1969
8th 1972
st 1973
16th 1976
2nd 1983
3rd 2010
fth 2017
26th 1851
lst 1956
3rd 1957
8th 1975
11th 1980
5th 1986
7th 1888
23rd 1954

SCHOOL
Auburn (9)

Austin (1)
Baldwin-Wallace (1)
Ball State (1)
Baylor (19)

Bemidii State (1)
Blufton (1)
Boston College (9)

Boise State (1)

Boston University (5)

NAME

Bob Freeman
Jack Locklear
Jerry Sansom
Dan Fulford
Lawyer Tillman
Ed King

Shon Coleman
Ricardo Louis
Anthony Schwartz
John Taylor

Tom Gooshy
William “Art” King
Rupe Wright
Stan Williams
Dick Calhoun
Jack Sisco
William Tucker
James Smith
Robert Peters
John Frongillo
Herbert Harlan
Bob Maples
Henry Pickett
Jon Kramer
Bruce Davis
Marcus Lowe
Robert Strait
Phil Taylor

Josh Gordon
Corey Coleman
Spencer Drango
John Redebaugh
Elbert Dubenion
Ed “Butch” Songin
Artie Donovan
Art Spinney

Art Graham

Tom Marinelli
Brian Brennan
Paul Zukauskas
William Green
Antonio Garay
Billy Winn

Harry Agganis
Robert Minihane
Jay Dixon

Paul Farren

Mike Grayhill

POS. ROUND YEAR

QB
C/LB
E
E
WR
G
oL
WR
WR

moooo

TE/K
HB

QB

WR

WR
oL
RB
DE
DL

QB

DE
C/T
oT

3rd
Tth
13th
5th
end
end
3rd
Uth
3rd
18th
15th
16th
13th
8th
2lst
27th
5th
6th
25th
8th
17th
3rd
13th
9th
end
10th
Bth
1st
end
1st
5th
16th
14th
18th
Uth
8th
11th
11th
Uth
Tth
1st
6th
6th
1st
18th
Bth
12th
Tth

1955
1955
1957
1966
1989
1991
2016
2016
2021
1954
1962
1950
1950
1952
1952
1953
1954
1954
1958
1961
1962
1965
1965
1978
1984
1992
1994
2011
2012
2016
2016
1970
1959
1950
1951
1951
1963
1975
1984
2001
200e
2003
2012
1952
1961

1971
1983
1989
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (BOWLING GREEN - EVANSVILLE)

SCHoOL NAME P0OS. ROUND VYEAR  SCHOOL NAME P0S. ROUND VYEAR
Bowling Green (10) Jack Woodland HB  24th 1950 Colorado (15) Tom Cain G 19th 1953
Bob Schnelker E 28th 1850 Frank Clarke E 5th 1956

Jack Hecker OE 9th 1956 Harry Javernick T 12th 1956

Ray Reese LB 13th 1959 John Bayuk B 16th 1957

Larry Baker T 27th 1959 John Wooten G 5th 1859

Gary Sherman LB 18th 1963 Bill Sabatino DE 1lth 1967

Tony Fire DT 1lth 1966 Steve Engel HB 5th 1970

Honester Davidson S 8th 1970 Dave Logan WR/TE 3rd 1976

Mark Miller QB 3rd 1978 Matt Miller OT 4th 1979

Kyle Kramer S 5th 1989 Rico Smith WR Bth 1992

Brigham Young (1) Sione Takitaki LB 3rd 2019 Darrin Chiaverini WR 5th 1999
Brown (1) John Pietro G 28th 1952 Brad Bedell 0oL 6th 2000
California (9) Ray Solari G 18th 1951 Rashidi Barnes S 7th 2000
Harley Martin T 7th 1957 Lawrence Vickers FB 6th 2006

Leo Biedermann 0T 12th 1978 Ryan Miller oL 5th 2012

Reggie Camp DE 3rd 1983 Colorado State (3) Terry Nugent QB 6B6th 1984

Issac Booth DB bth 1994 Selwyn Jones DB 7th 1992

Marquis Smith DB 3rd 1999 Rishard Higgins WR 5th 2016

Adimchinobe EchemanduRB 7th 2004 Connecticut State (1) Travis Tucker TE  1lth 1984

Alex Mack oL 1st 2009 Dartmouth (1) Tom Fleming WR 1Irth 1976

Mitchell Schwartz oL 2nd 2012 Dayton (3) Leroy Kane HB  17th 1951

California State (Pa) (1)  Elmo Natali FB 10th 1953 Chuck Noll T 20th 1953
Capital (1) Albert White B 10th 1962 Leo Dilon C Irth 1971
Carson-Newman (1) Boyce Green RB  1llth 1983 Defiance (1) Ben Davis HB 17th 1967
Central Florida (1) Ray Irvin CB  Sth 1991 Denver (1) Larry Ross E 3rd 1956
Central Michigan (1) Frank Goldberg LB 20th 1965 Detroit (2) Jim Massey HB 30th 1950
Central Missouri (1) Larry Roberts HB  13th 1970 Jim Shorter B 14th 1962
Chadron State (1) Garrett Gilkey oL 7th 2013 Duke (11) Bryd Looper B 22nd 1953
Charlotte (1) Larry Ogunjobi DL 3rd 2017 Lloyd Caudle B cend 1954
Chatanooga (3) Jack Gregory DE Sth 1966 Melvin Guy T 3rd 1958
Pete Pullara G 4th 1978 Bert Lattimore E 8th 1958

Buster Skrine B]=] 6th 2011 Robert Brodhead 0B 12th 1958

Chico State (1) Jewell McCullar LB 15th 1972 Jim Gardner T 23rd 1958
Cincinnati (4) Andrew Stewart DE  4th 1989 Jack Wilson B  13th 1961
John Hughes DL 3rd 2012 Bob Matheson LB st 1967

James Hudson T 4th - 2021 Carl McGee LB Sth 1979

Jerome Ford RB 5th 2022 Mike Junkin LB lst 1987

Clarion State (1) Jim Alcorn QB 1lth 1968 Steve Slayden 0B 12th 1988
Clemson (8) John Boyette T Irth 1965 East Caralina (2) Roger Thrift HB 28th 1951
Floyd Rogers DT  14th 1967 Earnest Byner RB  10th 1984

Harry Olszewski G 3rd 1968 East Central Okla. (2] Ed Stewart G 1dth 1972

Jackie Jackson DB bth 1968 Armonty Bryant DL 7th 2013

Michael Dean Perry DL end 1988 East Tennessee State (1) Thane Gash S 7th 1988

Hamza Hewitt oT Tth 1994 East Texas State (1) Curtis Wester G Sth 1973

Rahim Abdullah LB 2nd 1999 Eastern Kentucky (2) John Sebest B 19th 1956

James Davis RB 6th 2009 Danny Copeland S 9th 1988

Edinboro State (1) Jim Romaniszyn LB 13th 1973

Elizabeth City (2) James Greer E 23rd 1955

Reggie Langhorne  WR  7th 1984
Evansville (1) Randy Mattingly QB  4th 1973
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (FLORIDA - INDIANA)

SCHooL
Florida (12)

Florida Atlantic (1)
Florida AGM (1)
Florida State (15)

Fresno State (2)

Georgetown College (1)
Georgia (13)

Georgia Tech (5)

NAME P0OS. ROUND VYEAR  SCHOOL

Bolly Reddell B e2bth 1952 Grambling (9)
Howard Chapman T I7th 1954

Charles Mitchell G end 1958

Bernie Parrish DB 9th 1958

Lindy Infante B 12th 1963

Larry Gagner T 15th 18965

Clifford Charlton LB 1st 1988

Gerard Warren oT Ist 2001

Andra Davis LB 5th 2002

Joe Haden DB 1lst 2010 Grand Valley (Mich.) (1]
Caleb Brantley DL Bth 2017 Hampden-Sydney (1)
Antaonio Callaway WR 4th 2018 Hardin-Simmons (2)
Harrison Bryant TE 4th 2020

Nathan James DB 6th 1968 Harding (1)
Milan Seillers HB 12th 1951 Hawaii (3)
Wayne Benner HB 24dth 1951

Bill Driver QB 29th 1851

Roy Thompson B 12th 1952 Heidelberg (1)
William Proctor T 20th 1955 Henderson (Ark.) (1)
Robert Renn HB 22nd 1958 Henderson State (1)
Wayne McDuffie C 17th 1968 Houston (7)
Charles “Chip” Class TE 3rd 1969

Ron Simmons DoT 6th 1981

Walt Sumner DB 7th 1969

Greg Allen RB 2nd 1984

Dan Footman DE end 1993

Kamerion Wimbley LB st 2006

Cameron Erving OL 1st 2015 Idaho (2)

Rod Johnson oT oth 2017

Sonny Bishop G 18th 1962 Tllinois (14)
John Anabo QB 1S9th 1962

Bob Voskuhl C 13th 1951

Johnny Carson E 15th 1953

Charles Harris HB 8th 1954

Ed Tokus E 28th 1955

Dave Lloyd C 4th 1959

Richard Kelly 0G 16th 1963

Terry Sellers DB 13th 1968

Jiggy Smatha DT  14th 1868

Eric Zeier 0B 3rd 1995

Sean Jones S 2nd 2004

Demario Minter DB 5th 2006

Mohamed MassaquoiWR  2nd 2009

Nick Chubb RB 2nd 2018 Illinois State (2)
Richard LeCounte ITI S bth 2021

Taz Anderson FB 7th 1960 Indiana (7)
Edward Nutting T end 1961

Gerry Bussell HB 2nd 1965

Joel Stevenson TE 15th 1969

Leo Tierney C 12eth 1977

NAME POS.
Willie Davis G
Jamie Caleb B
Preston Powell B
Clifton McNeil E
Mike Howell 0B
Leroy Carter FL
Mike St. Clair DE
Clemente Gordon 0B
Herman Arvie oT
Steve Michuta 0B
Jim Frazer T
Chester Lyssy B
Gene Cockrell T
Tom Gooden K
Mark Kafentzis S
Melila Purcell DL
David Veikune LB
Bon Hunt HB
Billy Lafear WR/RB
Todd Jones oL
Max Clark HB
Rudy Spitzenberger G
Charles Fowler oT
Charles Hall LB
Mack Mitchell DE
Willis Adams WR
Howard Wilson 0B
Alvin Peter Johnson T
James Prestel T
Herb Neathery HB
Joe Vernasco E
Eric Kuykendall FB
John Bauer G
James Baughman G
Bob Mitchell HB
Rich Kreitling OE
Ronald Nietupolski T
Charles Dickerson T
Doug Dieken T
Gerry Sullivan C/oT
Doug Kleber oT
Joe Smalzer TE
Tim Simpson OL
Guy Homoaly CB
Jim Meyer T
Sam Talarico TG
Bobby Robertson ~ HB/P
Milt Campbell HB
Joe Amstutz C
Ed Morris T
Van Waiters LB

Issac Sowells oL

ROUND  YEAR
15th 1956
16th 1958

7th 1961
11th 1962
8th 1965
7th 1966
Lth 1976
11th 1880
5th 1883
11th 1982
23rd 1957
15th 1954
28th 1957
11th 1974
8th 1982
6th 2007
end 2009
4th 1974
Sth 1972
11th 1881
8th 1951
12th 1957
12th 1867
3rd 1971
1st 1975
1st 1978
Lth 2017
18th 1958
6th 1958
16th 1952
26th 1952
16th 1853
1st 1954
2lst 1954
7th 1958
1st 1958
29th 1958
Sth 1962
6th 1971
Tth 1974
10th 1976
14th 1976
leth 1992
15th 1970
7th 1986
19th 1952
23rd 1952
5th 1957
6th 1957
18th 1861
3rd 1988
L4th 2006
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (IOWA - MARYLAND STATE)

SCHooL
Towa (8)

Iowa State (5)

Towa State Teacher’s (1)

Jackson State (3)

John Carroll (4)

Johnson C. Smith (2)

Kansas (9)

Kansas State (B)

Kent State (5)

Kentucky (7)

LaCrosse State (2)

NAME

Jerry Hilgenberg
James Head
John Hall

Don Suchy
Kenneth Ploen
Jim Gibbons
Mike Cilek

Chris Kirksey
Oliver Sparks
William Martin
Thomas Watkins
Eppie Barney
Ahtyba Rubin
Randy Schultz
Edger Whipps
Mike Wallace
Eric Chandler
Don Shula

Carl Taseff
Burrell Shields
Tim Barrett
Billy Corbett
Willie Moore
Bob Brandenberry
Galen Fiss
Charley Hoag
Joseph Lundy
Don Feller
Homer Floyd
Mike Norseth
Tim Hill

David McMillan
Tom Ebert

Jim Furey

Dave Jones
Clarence Scott
Lamar Chapman
Quincy Morgan
Richard Raidel
Gerald King
Rich Mostodi
Larry Poole
Chuck Celek
Don “Dopey” Phelps
Gene Doldson
Calvin Bird

Tom Hutchinson
Rick Norton
James Ramey
Tim Couch

Ace Loomis
John Knispel

POS. ROUND  YEAR

C Uth 1954
FB  14th 1854
DT/LB 3rd 1955
C 16th 1855
0B 1Sth 1857
OE 5th 1858
QB 6th 1970
LB 3rd 2014
G 28th 1956
E 2lst 1858
HB 15th 1860
WR  3rd 1867
DL 6th 2008
FB 5th 1966
FB  14th 1968
CB 10th 1990
DL 7th 2000
DB Sth 1951
FB  22nd 1951
DB  6th 1852
HB  14th 1975
OT @2nd 1974
DT 15th 1875
B 20th 1852
LB 13th 1853
B 26th 1953
G 26th 1954
B 1l4th - 1957
B 26th 1958
0B 7th 1886
DB  SBth 1992
DE/LB 5th 2005
E 19th 1855
C 13th 1956
FL  11th 1969
CB st 1971
DB  5th 2000
WR 2nd 2001
G 16th 1854
G 11th 1958
B 1eth 1960
HB  Sth 1975
DE 11th 1976
HB  5th 1950
G 3rd 1953
B Irth 1961
E 1st 1963
OB ©2nd 1966
DE 3rd 1879
0B  1st 1999
B 5th 1951
T 25th 1951

SCHOOL
Langston (1)
Lehigh (2)

Lenoir-Rhyne (1)
Lewis & Clark (1)
Liberty Baptist (1)
Lincoln (Mo.) (1)
Lindenwood (1)
Livingston State (1)

Los Angeles State (1)

Louisiana (1)

Louisiana-Monroe (1)

Louisiana State (13)

Louisiana Tech (2)

Louisville (3)

Loyola (Calif) (2]
Maine (2)

Marshall (3)

Maryland (15)

Maryland State (2)

NAME

Maurice Bassett
Joe Wenzel
Thad Jamula
Richard Lage
Stan Simmons
Fred Banks

Jim Tharpe
Pierre Desir
Jack Jones
Walter Johnson
Simeon Thomas
Trey Caldwell
Kenny Konz

Bill Truax

Pat Screen
John DeMarie
John Garlington
Steve Cassidy
Clinton Burrell
Chase Pittman
Barkevious Mingo
Greedy Williams
Grant Delpit
Jacob Phillips
Cade York
James Boudreaux
Luke McCown
Joe Travue
Eddie Johnson
Charles Gaines
Don Klosterman
Luther Philyow
Thurlow Cooper
Gene Benner
Len Hellyer

Jim O’Connor
Chris Crocker
Jim Brasher
Chet Gierula
Tom Cosgrove
Bill Maletzky

Chester “Chet” HanulakHB

Thomas Bruenich
Frank Tamburello
Roger Shoals
Gary Collins
Vernon Joines
Dan Plocki
Kendall Ogle
Lewis Sanders
Melvin Fowler
D'Qwell Jackson
Sherman Plunkett

POS.
FB
E
T
E
TE
WR
LB
DB
HB
DT
DB
DB
HB/S
TE
QB
C
LB
DT
DB
DL
LB
CB
S
LB
K
DT
QB
HB
LB
DB
QB
DB
E
WR
HB
T
DB
C
G
C
G

T
QB
T
E
WR
K
LB
CB
oL
LB
E

ROUND
3rd
eend
13th
12th
12th
8th
14th
Uth
27th
end
6th
6th
1st
end
10th
Bth
end
Tth
6th
Tth
1st
end
end
3rd
Uth
13th
Uth
18th
Tth
6th
3rd
15th
16th
11th
8th
2hth
3rd
25th
10th
13th
27th
end
12th
17th
16th
1st
5th
11th
6th
Uth
3rd
end
Bth

YEAR
1954
1959

1971
1961
1973
1984
1970
2014
1951
1965
2018
2016
1951
1964
1965
1967
1968
1976
19738
2007
2013
2018
2020
2020
2022
1966
2004
1950
1981
2015
1952
1976
1956
1970
1956
1958
2003
1950
1951
1952
1952
1954
1954
1957
1961
1962
1989
1989
1999
2000
2002
2006
1956

Don Wesley age3 cievetand@buns Nl bt reidid 31




BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (MASSACHUSETTS - MISSISSIPPI STATE)

SCHoOL
Massachusetts (3)

McMurray (1)
Memphis (2)

Memphis State (6)

Miami (Fla.) (15)

Miami (Ohio) (3)

Michigan (19)

NAME

Milt Morin TE
Bob Ellis DB
Robert “Bubba” Pena G
Charles Tabb TE/RB
Brandon McDonald DB
Genard Avery 5th
Dennis Biodrowski E
Olie Cordill HB
Dale Brady HB
Bob Baxter FI
Keith Wright FL
Marlon Brown LB
Scott Nicolas LB
Rocky Belk WR
Willie Smith TE
Gregg Rakoczy QT/C
A.C. Tellison WR
James Jackson RB
Andre King WR
Joaguin Gonzalez oL
Kellen Winslow TE
Leon Williams LB
Travis Benjamin WR
Duke Johnson Jr. RB
David Njoku TE
Chad Thomas DL
Sheldrick Redwine S
Don Greene T
Thomas Jones HB
Thomas Pagna HB
Tom Dimitroff QB
Allen Bliss E
Hal Williams B
Dave Thelan HB
Ed Hill G
Travis Prentice RB
Mike Rotunno C
Gary Prahst OE
Robert Ptacek QB
Dave Raimey B
John Houtman T
Arnold Simkus T
Mel Anthony FB
Carl Ward HB
David Porter ]}
Ron Johnson FB
Paul Staroba WR
Thom Darden DB
Leroy Hoard HB

POS. ROUND YEAR

1st
15th
Uth
17th
5th
LB
16th
11th
7th
15th
5th
12th
12th
7th
10th
2nd
7th
3rd
7th
7th
1st
Uth
5th
3rd
1st
3rd
Uth
23rd
Sth
10th
25th
26th
13th
27th
18th
3rd
7th
Uth
8th
8th
15th
6th
16th
Uth
Sth
Ist
3rd
1st
2nd

1966
1966

1971
1970
2007
2018
1962
1965
1968
1968
1978
1989
1982
1983
1986
1987
1995
2001
2001
2002
2004
2006
2012
2015
2017
2018
2018
1952
1954
1954
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
2000
1957
1958
1958
1963
1964
1965
1965
1967
1968
1969

1971
1972
1990

SCHOOL

Michigan State (20)

Middle Tenn. State (1)

Minnesota (7)

Mississippi (12)

Mississippi Southern (1)

Mississippi State (8)

NAME POS.
Steve Everitt C/G
Derek Alexander WR
Aaron Shea TE
Braylon Edwards WR
Jabrill Peppers 0B
Donovan Peoples-Jones WR
Bill Hughes LB
Dick Tamburo C/LB
Jim Ellis B
Leroy Bolden HB
John Matsock HB
William Quinlan E
Dave Kaiser E
Jim Ninowski 0B
James Wulff HB
William Baoykin T
Francis O'Brien oT
Jim Kanicki T
Jim Bobbitt G
Sherman Lewis HB
Craig Wycinsky G
Robert McClowry C
Al Pitts C
Howard McAdoo LB
Harlon Barnett S
Bill Johnson DL
Mike Caldwell LB
Bob McNamara E
Bernard Svendsen C
Sandy Stephens QB
Bill Munsey B
Ron Kamzelski DT
Jim Ronan DT
Michael Lehan DB
Billy Kinard DB
Gene Hickerson oT
John Brewer E
Robert Khayat G
Bob Franklin 0B
Robert Crespino E
Jake Gibbs 0B
Charles Taylor B
Bobby Robinson G
Bill Irwin T
James Reed HB
Curtis Weathers TE
Curry Juneau E
John Pace T
Bobby Garvin T
Justin Canale G

David Smith WR

ROUND  YEAR
1st 1993
1st 1994
L4th 2000
1st 2005
st 2017
6th 2020
end 1952
Lth 1953

2bth 1853
6th 1955
2lth 1955
3rd 1956
15th 1957
Lth 1958
6th 1958
28th 1858
3rd 1958
end 1963
10th 1963
18th 1964
7th 1970
Irth 1973
6th 1978
11th 1983
L4th 1880
3rd 1992
3rd 1883
Sth 1953
30th 1958
end 1862
Lth 1963
Sth 1968
6th 1979
5th 2003
end 1856
fth 1957
L4th 1860
6th 1960
11th 1860
1st 1961
Sth 1961
15th 1961
10th 1964
5th 1865
Sth 1976
8th 1978
2lst 1957
7th 1952
18th 1963
12th 18965
16th 1971
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (MISSISSIPPI STATE - OHIO STATE)

SCHOOL NAME P0OS. ROUND VYEAR SCHOOL NAME P0OS. ROUND YEAR
Larry Gillard DT 1lth 1978 Tom Burkett T 10th 1977

Larry Friday S 11th 1981 Bill Jackson S 8th 1982

Malcolm Johnson FB 6th 2015 Elijah Austin DL 12th 1991

Martin EmersonlJr. CB 3rd 2022 Greg Little WR 2nd 2011

Missouri (7) Win Carter FB 7th 1950 North Carolina Central (3) Charles Hinton T end 1962
Lowe “Junior"Wren B 2dth 1952 Frank Gardner T 13th 1962

Frank Czapla T 29th 1958 Ron McNeil DE 1leth 1974

Gary Lane QB oth 1965  NorthCarolina State (5)  Elmer Costa T  4dth 1952

Mike Wempe OT 5th 1968 Hugh Pierce C 20th 1954

Martin Rucker TE Uth 2008 Francis Palandrani T 12th 1959

Jordan Elliott DT 3rd 2020 Johnny Evans PQB 2nd 1978

Missouri Valley (1) Hal McKinney G 17th 1950 Matthew Dayes RB  7th 201/
Morehead State (1) Stew Kirtley E 12th 1951  NorthColorado (1) Greg Kucera HB  5th 1972
Morgan State (3) Leroy Kelly HB 8th 1984  NorthDakotaState(2)  Mike Puestow WR 10th 1974
Alvin Mitchell DB 10th 1968 Dave Piepkorn T 5th 1984

Elvis Franks DE  5th 1980 North Texas State (4) Ray Renfro HB  4dth 1952

Muhlenberg (1) Sisto Averno G 30th 1951 Ray Verkirk T~ 88th 1353
Murray State (2) John Hackney G 20th 1950 Weldon "Dean”Renfro HB end 1955
GeorgeGreenfield ~ HB  16th 1973 Wilmer Levels 5 Sth 1971

Nebraska (16) Charley Toogood T o6th 1950 Northern Iowa (1) James Jones DL 3rd 1991
Bon Smith HB  15th 1955 Northern Michigan (1) Gerald Goerlitz C 10th 19862

Laverne Torczon G 18th 1957 Northwest Louisiana (3)  Sammy Odom LB 7th 1964

Rich Czap T 1°th 1968 Corwyn Aldredge E 6th 1965

Wayne Meylan LB 4th 19868 Monty Ledbetter FL  10th 1966

Dick Davis HB  1°th 1969 Northwest Oklahoma (1) Herschell Mosier DT 10th 1972

Bob Lingerfelter oT  7th 1977 Northwestern (8) Rudy Cernoch T 1dth 1951

Randy Poeschl DE  1lth 1979 Paul Flatley B 20th 1962

RandySchleusener G Sth 1981 John Bajtos E 29th 1956

ShaneSwanson ~ WR 12th 1984 Bob Mckiever B 30th 1957

BrianWashington 5  10th 1988 Mike Sikich G lth 197

Kevin Bentley LB 4th 2002

Hendley Hawkinks ~ WR  11th 1988

Keithen McCant Q8  12th 1992 Ibraheim Campbell DB 4th 2015

Greg Newsome 11 CB st 2021

IraV'SAH'” . [ng ;EE 290913 Northwestern State (1l Randy Hillard CB  6th 1990

Ea,rm sante 08 o gy NotreDame(8) Jim Martin OE/OT 2nd 1950

ric Hagy Paul Reynolds HB  4th 1955

Nevada (3) James-Michael JohnsonlLB  4dth 2012 Sam Polurmbo DTLB 4th 1955
Joel Bitonio OL end 2014 Eugene Kapish E  2lst 1956

Austin Corbett oL 2nd 2018 Dick Arrington G 18th 1965

Nevada-Las Vegas (3) Ron Crews DE 4th 1980 Pete Duranko DE  Uth 1966
Eric Wright DB 2nd 2007 Tom Talaga oT 8th 1966

Beau Bell LB 4th 2008 Larry Conjar FB  ond 1967

New Mexico (2) Jack Eaton T 12th 1955 Tom Schoen DB 8th 1968
Nick Speegle '8 Bth 2005 Larry Williams G 10th 1984

New Mexico State (2) Gene Modzelewski T 17th 1966 Mike Miller WR  5th 1995
Andy Dorris LB Uth 1973 Jeff Faine C 1st 2003

Nicholls State (1) Dwight Walker RB/WR 4dth 1982 Brady Quinn QB Ist 2007
Norfolk State (1) Don Carey DB 6th 2009 Jamoris Slaughter DB 6th 2013
North Carolina (3) Irving Holdash C 7th 1951 DeShone Kizer QB ond o017
Ed WesF QB Iith 1356 Jeremiah Owusu-Koramosh LB 2nd 2021

Jack Stillwel E- 20th 1957 gpig State (35) Joe Campanella DT 3rd 1952

Leo Russavage T 10th 1958 Dick Logan T 11th 1952

Felix "Tony" Blanchard TE 12th 1971 Steve Ruzich G 14dth 1952
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (OHIO STATE - PURDUE)

SCHoOL

Ohio University (2)

Oklahoma (18)

Oklahoma AGM (1)

NAME

Walk Klevay

Fred Bruney

Jim Hietikko

Dick Hilinski

John Borton
William Cummings
Andy Okulovich
Russ Bowermaster
Dick Schafrath
Dick LeBeau

Ernie Spycholski
Jim Houston

Jim Marshall

Bob White

Sam Tidman

John Havlicek

Dave Katterhenrich
Paul Warfield

Richard Van Raaphorst K 10th

Robert “Bo” Scott
Ed Orazen

Larry Zelina
Richard Wakefield
Dan Scott

Jim Cope

Tom Skladany
Mark Krerowicz
Craig Powell
Darnell Sanders
Brian Robiskie
Denzel Ward
Tommy Togiai
Rich Grecni

Ted Stute

Ed Rowland
Kurt Burris
Steve Champlin
Joe Mobra
Prentice Gautt
Phil Lohman
Steve Casteel
Greg Pruitt
Tony Peters
Sam Claphan
Brodney Pool
Antaonio Perkins
Travis Wilson
Baker Mayfield
Austin Seibert
Perrion Winfrey
Michael Woods 11
Isaiah Thomas
Rube De Raoin

POS. ROUND  YEAR

B 29th 1852
HB  3rd 1853
T Uth 1953
T 11th 1953
0B 13th 1855
T 11th 1857
QB 27th 1857
OE 1lth 1858
OT @2nd 1959
DB  5th 1958
T 25th 1959
E 1st 1960
DT  5th 1860
B 8th 1960
E 6th 1962
E 7th 1962
B 13th 1863
WR  1st 1864
1964

HB  3rd 1965
G 1Sth 1965
HB  8th 1971
WR 16th 1972
G 8th 197
LB 5th 1975
PK 2nd 1977
G 6th 1884
LB 1st 1995
TE  4dth 2002
WR 2nd 2009
DB 1st 2018
DT  4th 2021
C 13th 1960
E leth 1962
T 16th 1852
C/LB 1st 1955
T 18th 1855
E 20th 1856
FB e2nd 1860
C 1l4th - 1961
LB 10th 1971
HB 2nd 1973
DB  4th 1975
OT end 1979
DB 2nd 2005
DB  4dth 2005
WR  3rd 2006
0B 1st 2018
K 5th 2019
DT  4th 2022
WR  6th 2022
DE 7th 2022
C 18th 1951

SCHOOL
Oklahoma State (7)

Oregon (B)

Oregon State (3)

Pacific (7)

Penn State (10)

Pennsylvania (2)

Pittsburgh (14)

Princeton (2)

Purdue (23)

NAME

Frank Parker
Jerry Sherk

Dean Prater
Chris Rockins
Brandon Weeden
Justin Gilbert
Emmanuel Ogbah
Ted Meland
Kevin McGill

JJ. Birden
Romeo Bandison
T.J. Ward

Ifo Ekpre-Olomu
Ken Carpenter
Dick Gary

Henry Rivera
Keever Jankovich
Pat Ribiero

Dick Batten
Ernie Lindo
Farrell Funston
Bob Denton

Don Shackleford
Stuart Schatz
Milt Plum
Richard Anderson
Dave Graf

Bill Contz

Tim Manoa

Gary Wilkerson
Rich McKenzie
Courtney Brown
Carl Nassib

Bob Oristaglio
Jack Hanlon
Jimmy Joe Robinson
Bob Plotz

Billy Reynolds
Henry Ford

Glen Dillion

Tom Salwocki
Fred Cox

Ernest Borghetti
Fred Hoaglin
Geoff Brown
Dave Puzzuoli
Brian Greenfield
Jabaal Sheard
Jason Pinkston
Carl Barishich
Seth DeValve
Ken Gorgal

POS.

DT
TE

QB

ROUND  YEAR
6th 1961
end 1970
10th 1881
end 1984
1st 2012
1st 2014
end 2016
15th 1950
12th 1981
8th 1988
3rd 1884
end 2010
7th 2015
1st 1850
27th 1950
5th 1962
5th 1952
10th 1952
18th 1953

25th 1955
5th 1958
6th 1958
4th 1964
Irth 1952
end 1857
Irth 1963
Irth 1975
5th 1883
3rd 1887
6th 1989
6th 1883
1st 2000
3rd 2016
4th 1951

18th 1860
3rd 1850
11th 1950
end 1853
8th 1955

10th 1855
15th 1958
8th 1961
6th 1863
6th 1966
Sth 18970
6th 1883

10th 1881
end 2011
5th 2011
11th 1973
4th 2016
6th 1850
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (PURDUE - STANFORD)

SCHoOL

Rice (8)

River Falls (Wis.) (1)
Rutgers (1)

Sam Houston State (1)
San Diego State (7)

San Francisco (1)
San Jose State (4)

Santa Barbara State (1)
Santa Clara (3)

Shaw (2)

South Carolina (5)

NAME

Joe Skibinski
Mike Maccioli
Bob Leonard
Done Fife

Ed Dwyer

Ross Fichtner
Bob Jarus

Clyde Washington
Stan Sczurek
Tom Bllom
James Garcia
Karl Singer

Mike Phipps

Bill Yanchar
Stanley Brown
Bob Herrick
Barry Santini
Mike Pruitt

Craig Nagel
Blane Smith
Marcus Jackson
David Bell

Bill Crockett
Max Schuebel
Ed Rayburn

Dan Gillis
Howard Hoelscher
Gene Miller
Preston Anderson
Ryan Pontbriand
Dick Sievert

Jim Durmont
Bobby Baldwin
Brian Sipe

Kent Perkov
Kevin Fidel
Webster Slaughter
Pio Sagapolutele
Patrick Rowe
Leon McFadden
Burrel Toler

Jim Hughes
Robert Reinhart
Charlie Harraway
Coye Francies

POS. ROUND  YEAR

G
B
FB
C
E
B
FB
HB
G
B
T
DT
QB
DT
WR
WR
TE
HB
0B
TE
DT
WR
G
T
T
C
FB
T
DB
LS
DE
LB
B
QB
DE
C
WR
DL
WR
DB
G
G
0B
FB
DB

Howard “Corky” Johnson T

Jim Dowling
Ken Mirchi
Gern Nagler
Albert McClain
Van Green

Ed Pasky

G
G
E
T
DB

QB

15th
18th
17th
26th
2rth
3rd
5th
10th
Uth
6th
2nd
18th
1st
10th
5th
7th
8th
1st
8th
7th
12th
3rd
2lst
11th
10th
8th
15th
7th
16th
5th
16th
7th
2rth
13th
8th
10th
2nd
Uth
2nd
3rd
Sth
edth
10th
18th
6th
eend
eend
18th
1dth
20th
6th
16th

1951
1952
1955
1955
1956
1860
1960
1960
1962
1963
1965
1966
1970
1970
1971
1974
1975
1976
1976
1977
1980
2022
1953
1954
1956
1957
1958
1958
1974
2003
1968
1984
1955
1972
1979
1980
1986
1991
1992
2013
1951
1956
1957
1966
2009
1952
1950
1952
1953
1958
1973
1951

SCHOOL

South Carolina State (1)
South Florida (2)

Southeast Louisiana (2)

Southeast Mo. State (1)
Southern California (20)

Southern Methodist (10)

Southern Mississippi (B)

Southern University (3)

Southeast Missouri State (1)
Southwest Okla. State (1)

Southwest Texas (1)

NAME

William Wohrman
John Grambling
Gerald Dixon

Cliff Geathers
Robert “Mickey” Sims
Anthony Henry
Carlton Mitchell
Gerald Stone

Bill Andrews

Rick Aeilts

Bob Van Doren
Elmer Whillhoite
Aramis Dandoy
Charles Griffith
Lynn Reade

Pete Adams

JK McKay

Ken Randle

Clay Matthews
Rich Dimler
Charles White
Paul McDonald
Chip Banks
Scott Galbraith
Daylon McCutcheon
Kaluka Maiava
Jordan Cameron
Randall Telfer
Hayes Pullard
Cody Kessler
Johnny Champion
Herschel Forester
Donald Miller
Donald Goss

Eric Kebel

Jerry Cornelison
Robert Popelka
Oscar Roan
Henry Sheppard
Rickey Bolden
Bill Devrow

Tom Boutwell
Hanford Dixon
Ricky Floyd
Eugene Rowell
Michael Jackson
Ed Mitchell
Sidney Williams
James Battle
Drew Forbes
Carlton Buchanan
Jim Steinke

POS.

B
QB
LB
DL
DT
DB
WR

WR
LB
DT
RB
QB
LB
TE
DB
LB
TE
TE
LB
QB
HB
G
HB
G
T
T
DB
TE
oT
TE
DB
QB
CB
RB
WR
WR
T
E
DE
T
DT
DB

ROUND
18th
edth
3rd
Bth
Uth
Uth
Bth
2end
13th
8th
5th
12th
5th
Tth
15th
1st
16th
Tth
1st
5th
1st
Uth
1st
Tth
3rd
Lth
Uth
Bth
7th
3rd
23rd
8th
Tth
10th
11th
16th
14dth
3rd
5th
Uth
8th
13th
1st
10th
Sth
Bth
12th
16th
Bth
Bth
17th
end

YEAR
1954
1954
1992
2010
1977
2001
2010
1955
1967
1989
1953
1953
1955
1956
1963
1973
1975
1977
1978
1979
1980
1980
1982
1990
1999
2008
2011
2015
2015
2016
1951
1952
1954
1954
1955
1958
1973
1975
1976
1984
1967
1969
1981
1982
1990
1991
1964
1964
1966
2018
1974
1973
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (STANFORD - TULANE)

SCHoOL NAME POS.
Southwest Texas State (2) Reece Maorrison HB
Spergon Wynn QB
St. Mary’s (1) Packard Harrington ~ C
St. Augustine’s (1) Alex Hall LB
Stanford (9) Paul Wiggin T
Paul Camera OE
Allen Napoleon B
Chris Buford E
Tommy Vardell RB
Amon Gordon DL
Kirk Chambers 0oL
Babatunde Oshinowo DT
Owen Marecic TE
Stephen F. Austin (1) James Greer DE
Sterling (Kan.) (1) William Portz DB
Superior State (1) Dom Mosselle HB
Syracuse (12) Bernie Custis B
Vincent Vergara B
Don Althouse E
Jim Brown FB
John Brown T
Ken Ericson E
Walter Sweeney E
Bob Meehan G
Dave Archer T
Rob Burnett DE
Frank Conover DL
Kevin Johnson WR
Tarleton State (1) James Dearth TE
Tampa (1) Holland Alpin E
Temple (5) Tex Rohinson HB
Joe Petro B]=]
Henry Hynoski HB
Mike McClearn G/T
Larry Brewton DB
Tennessee (12) Bert Rechichar DB
Doug Atkins oT
Andy Myers G
William Barhish HB
Lamar Leachman C
Mike Lucci C
Charles Baker T
George Hunt K
Eddie Browns DB
Jesse Turnbow ]}
Brent Watson oT
Montario Hardesty  RB
Tennessee Martin (1) Joe Taffoni T
Tennessee State (1) Joe Jones DE
Cillford Brooks DB
Oliver Davis DB
John Smith WR
Tennessee Tech (2) Homer Schmittan E

Anthony Pleasent DE

ROUND  YEAR
3rd 1968
6th 2000
l4th 1950
7th 2008
6th 1956
Uth 1857

elth 1957
8th 1960
1st 1992
5th 2004
6th 2004
6th 2006
4th 2011

10th 1968
Irth 1972

23rd 1950
11th 1951

28th 1954

23rd 1956
lst 1857
4th 1961

10th 1861
8th 1963

13th 1964

20th 1864
5th 1990
8th 1991
end 1999
6th 1888

15th 1852

29th 1955

20th 1966
B6th 1975
8th 1883
11th 1987
1st 1952
lst 1953

30th 1953
8th 1954

30th 1955
5th 1961

20th 1961
5th 1972
8th 197
8th 1978

10th 1978
end 2010
Uth 1967
end 1970
end 1972
Uth 1977

10th 1979
Irth 1959
3rd 1990

SCHooL
Texas (12)

Texas-Arlington (2)
Texas ASI (2)

Texas AGM (14)

Texas Christian (6)

Texas-El Paso (2)

Texas Tech (B)

Texas Western (1)
Troy State (1)
Toledo (8)

NAME

Billy Pyle

Ray Stone
Carlton Massey
Larry Stephens
Staley Faulkner
Pete Lammons
Bob McKay
Mike Baab
Stephen Braggs
Eric Metcalf
Colt McCoy
Emmanuel Acho
Cliff Odom

Roy Dewalt
Larry Collins
Kerry Simien
Bob Smith
Roddy Osborn
Leonard Forey
Robert L. Jackson
Cody Risien
Keith Baldwin
Mike Whitwell
Don Jones
Randy Dausin
Steve Bullitt
Michael Jameson
Johnny Manziel
Myles Garrett
Damion Ratley
Jim Shofner

Ken Miller

Billy Gault

Larry Adams
Merle Wang
Derrick Kindred
Bernard Chapman
Danny Taylor
Richard Spinks
Jerry Sanders
Jeff Copeland
King Simmons
Anthony Malbrough
Dawson Deaton
John Furman
Marcus Springgs
Emerson Cole
Asa Jenkins
Jack Campbell
Frank Baker
Dan Simrell

Tom Beutler

POS.

HB
E
E

DT
T

FL
T
C

DB

HB

QB

LB

LB

RB

HB

WR

FB

HB
G

LB

oT

DE

WR

WR
G

LB

DB

QB

DE

WR

DB
T
B

DT

oT

DB

DB

DB

HB
K

LB

CB

DB
C

QB

DT

FB

FB
E
B

QB

LB

ROUND  YEAR
28th 1850
2lst 1951

8th 1953
end 1960
14th 1863
14th 1966
1st 1970
5th 1882
6th 1887
1st 1988
3rd 2010
6th 2012
3rd 1980
8th 1980
3rd 1978
12th 1990
Gth 1951
Irth 1958
6th 1972
1st 1977
7th 1978
end 1882
6th 1882
Sth 1984
11th 1986
8th 1887
6th 2001
st 2014
1st 2017
6th 2018
lst 1958
14th 1958
11th 1961
6th 1969
7th 1975
5th 2016
leth 1972
Sth 1986
2lst 1955
leth 1870
8th 1980
1eth 1986
5th 2000
7th 2022
3rd 1962
6th 1999
1eth 1850
6th 1954
19th 1860
5th 1863
14th 1965
1eth 1968
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (TULANE - WISCONSIN)

SCHoOL

Towson (1)
Trinity (1)
Tufts (1)
Tulane (9)

Tulsa (W)

Tuskegee (1)

UCLA (7)

Utah (4)

Utah State (1)
Vanderhilt (4)

Villanova (4)

Virginia (9)

Virginia Tech (B)

NAME POS.
Mel Long LB
Gene Swick 0B
Terrance West RB
Marvin Upshaw DE
Daryl Brown KR
Jerome Helluin T
Dan Rogas G
Ronnie Kent B
George Cummins LB
Pete Abodie E
Rick Kingrea LB
Dewitt Methvin C
JaJuan Dawson WR
Donnie Lewis Jr. CB
Russ Frizzell T
Jack Crocher B
Al Jenkins G
Chuck Reynolds C
James Lowe FL
Samual Brown HB
Bob Davenport FB
Kirk Wilson P/K
Don Rogers S
Eric Turner S
Jordan Payton WR
Demetric FeltonJr.  RB
George Bean B
Jack Kammerman E
Willie Armstead WR
Nate Orchard LB
Bob Winters B
Ernest “Bucky” Curtis OE
Steve Shaw B
Mark Illgenfritz DE
Van Heflin TE
John Sandusky OT/DT
Gene Filipski B
Ronnie Myers E
John Zimba DE
Henry Jordan oT
Terry Sieg HB
James Copeland G
Greg Shelly G
Dave Sullivan WR
Dick Ambrose LB
Mike Frederick DE
Wali Rainer LB
Andrew Hoffman DL
Jock Jones LB
Andre’ Davis WR
Ben Taylor LB
Lee Suggs Jr. RB
Johnathon Bunn 0oL

ROUND
11th
Uth
3rd
1st
Sth
3rd
6th
23rd
13th
£8th
1dth
12th
3rd
7th
8th
20th
3rd
8th
16th
eend
2bth
Sth
1st
1st
5th
6th
17th
26th
13th
2nd
eend
2nd
20th
5th
8th
2nd
7th
11th
5th
5th
1dth
10th
10th
15th
12th
3rd
Uth
6th
8th
2nd
Uth
Uth
7th

YEAR
1972
1976
2014
1968
1977
1951
1951
1953
1954
1958
1971
1979
2000
2018
1950
1951
1969
1969
1969
1956
1956
1958
1984
1991
2016
2021
1953
1956
1975
2015
1957
1951
1963
1974
1982
1950
1953
1962
1975
1957
1964
1967
1969
1973
1975
1995
1999
2005
1990
2002
2002
2003
2005

SCHOOL

VPI (1)
VMI (2)

Wake Forest (B)

Washington (7)

Washington & Lee (1)
Washington State (7)

Wayne (Neb.) (1)
Waynesburg (1)
Weber State (1)
West Texas ASM (1)

West Texas State (2)

West Virginia (5)

Western Illinois (2)

Western Kentucky (2)

Western Michigan (2)

Western Reserve (2)

Whitewater State (1)

Wichita (1)
William & Mary (2)

Winston-Salem State (1)

Wisconsin (10)

NAME

Justin Hamilton
Thomas Hughes
John Mapp
Troy Carter
Jim Duncan

Robert Bartholomew

Frank Thompson
Wayne Wolff

Fred Summers

Bill Armstrong
Leroy Vogts

Fred Robinson
Robert “Bo” Cornell
Jeff Jaeger
Jeremiah Pharms
Danny Shelton
Nick Harris

Walt Michaels
Don Steinbrunner
Dan Verkey

Carl Ketchie
Augustin Olohia
Jerome Harrison
Xavier Cooper
Vince Mayle

Stan Lewis

Joe Righetti

Tau Pupua

Chaun Thompson
Billy Pritchett
Milton Baker

Bob Moss

William Trozzo

Bill Dumbauld
Charles Miller
Tony Fields II
Leroy Jackson
Frank Winters
Dale Lindsey
William “Bill” Green
Lovell Coleman
Larry Bartolameoli
Harold Carraoll
William Underduck
Dennis Williamson
Richard Klein
Frank O’'Pella
Charles Sidwell
Anthony Blalock
Bob “Red” Wilson
Robert Zeman
James Fraser

Bob Nelson

POS. ROUND YEAR
S 7th 2006

T
B
B

C/LB
T
B

WR
RB
DL
WR
DE
DT
DT
LB
FB
TE
HB
T
T
DB
LB
B
C
LB
CB
B
T
FB
T
DB
T
HB/LB
B
CB

C/OE
B
G
C

2bth
27th
29th
Sth
30th
26th
10th
Uth
8th
2lst
14th
end
3rd
5th
1st
Bth
Tth
Bth
23rd
30th
11th
5th
3rd
Uth
10th
Bth
5th
end
Bth
Sth
Uth
29th
14dth
Bth
5th
1st
10th
Tth
15th
17th
17th
18th
11th
15th
5th
10th
14th
Uth
Uth
10th
2lst
20th

1954
1954
1954
1950
1956
1958
1961
1969

1977
1950
1955

1971
1987
2001
2015
2020
1951
1953
1958
1959
1992
2006
2015
2015
1975
1969
1995
2003
1974
1982
1956
1957
1960
1975
2021
1962
1987
1965

1971
1960
1964
1956
1956
1967
1964
1950
1956
1988
1950
1959
1959
1960
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BROWNS DRAFT HISTORY (1950-2022)

DRAFT PICKS BY SCHOOL (WITTENBERG - YOUNGSTOWN])

SCHOOL

Wittenberg (1)
Wyoming (3)

Xavier (6)

Youngstown (1)

NAME P0OS. ROUND VYEAR
Mike Seifert DE 13th 1974
Lawrence Johnson  CB end 1979
Tim Stracka TE 6th 1983
Joe Thomas oT st 2007
Paul Hubbard WR 6th 2008
Joe Schobert LB 4th 2016
John Labenda T edth 1953
James Waldon QB 16th 1960
Bob Jacaobs K 7th 1971
Shawn Wiggins WR 9th 1991
Bob Finnell B Sth 1952
John Saban FB  30th 1952
Edward Serieka B 20th 1958
Joe Schroeder T 18th 1959
Russ Goings G edth 1959
Jim Higgins G 19th 1964
Bill House DT 7th 1967
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